
Midland (Neb.) (13-8) -vs- Dordt (Iowa) (11-11)
2018-04-04 at Fremont, Ne (Christensen Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hinrichs, Jaylee (1)
Loss: Top, Tianna (1)
HBP: None

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Midland (Neb.) 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 9 2
Dordt (Iowa) 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 1

Midland (Neb.) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Oden, Alexis rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
O'Haver, Nicole 2b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Athow, Sierra ss 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Singleton, Bobbi c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kinart, Tessa 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Anders, Katlin dh 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Cespedes, Andrea lf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Hartman, Bailey 1b 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
Yoshimori, Tammi 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Engleman, Kylie 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Phares, Jamie cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Hinrichs, Jaylee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 2 9 2 0 6 0

HR: Hartman, Bailey (1)
SF: Hartman, Bailey (1)
SB: Anders, Katlin (1); Phares, Jamie (1)
E: Singleton, Bobbi (1); O'Haver, Nicole (1)

Dordt (Iowa) 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Oules, Jessica rf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
May, Corinne 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
VandenBerg, Marissa ss 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Evavold, Rachel 1b 3 0 1 1 0 2 0
Heeringa, Hailey 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Williams, Ashley cf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
DeRoin, Carley lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sikkema, Hannah dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Smith, Abby c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jansen, Summer 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Veldkamp, Hope 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Top, Tianna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 4 1 0 14 0

SB: VandenBerg, Marissa (1)
E: Heeringa, Hailey (1)

Midland (Neb.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hinrichs, Jaylee (W, 1) 7.0 4 1 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 26 26 0 0 –
Cespedes, Andrea 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Anders, Katlin 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Singleton, Bobbi 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
O'Haver, Nicole 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Phares, Jamie 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Engleman, Kylie 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Yoshimori, Tammi 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Hartman, Bailey 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Athow, Sierra 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Kinart, Tessa 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Oden, Alexis 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 4 1 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 26 26 0 0

Dordt (Iowa) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Veldkamp, Hope 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Oules, Jessica 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Top, Tianna (L, 1) 7.0 9 2 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 28 29 0 0 –
Williams, Ashley 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
DeRoin, Carley 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Smith, Abby 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
VandenBerg, Marissa 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Jansen, Summer 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Heeringa, Hailey 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Sikkema, Hannah 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Evavold, Rachel 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
May, Corinne 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 9 2 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 28 29 0 0



PB: Cespedes, Andrea, Anders, Katlin, Phares, Jamie, Engleman, Kylie, Yoshimori, Tammi, Athow, Sierra, Kinart, Tessa, Veldkamp, Hope,
Oules, Jessica, Top, Tianna, Jansen, Summer, Sikkema, Hannah
 
Start: 14:30   Time: 01:54   Attendance: 25   
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